ECHD FEE SCHEDULE
Effective April 1, 2020

Exhibit A

A. Environmental Health Services

SERVICE

AMOUNT

Retail Food Establishment Permit (Annual License)
= Full Service Establishment (Includes establishments
that prepare or handle potentially hazardous foods)
= Limited Service Establishment (Includes
establishments selling only pre-packaged food items or
repackaging of only non-potentially hazardous foods)
Mobile Food Establishment Permit — Full Service
= Commissary
=  First Mobile Unit
» Second and Each Subsequent Mobile Unit
Mobile Food Establishment Permit — Limited Service
»  Commissary
»  First Mobile Unit
= Second and Each Subsequent Mobile Unit
= Not-for-Profit Food Service Establishment Permit

$225.00

$140.00

$225.00
$115.00
per unit  $65.00

$140.00

$65.00

per unit  $35.00

Fees are one-half (1/2) of the
fees identified above for each
category.

» Reinstatement of Retail Food Establishment Permit after $225.00
suspension or revocation
Temporary Food Establishment Permit
» 1-2Days $ 55.00
= 3 -7 Days $ 75.00
= 8 —14 Days $125.00
Vending Establishment Permits (Annual License)
» Commissary Vending Permit — Full Service | $225.00
» Commissary Vending Permit — Limited Service $140.00
= Vending Permit (1-30 Machines) $160.00
» Vending Permit (31-50 Machines) $175.00
» Vending Permit (51-100 Machines) $250.00
» Vending Permit (101+ Machines) $325.00
» Vending Involving On-Site Preparation $225.00

= Not-for-Profit Vending Establishment Permits

Late Fee for all Food Service Establishment and Vending
Permits (includes Permit Fee)

Fees are one-half (1/2) of the
fees identified above for each
category.

Three (3) times the regular
permit fee.

Retail Food Establishment Plan Review
= Prior to Construction

$200.00




= After Construction Commences

Late Fee for all Food Service Establishment Permits (includes
Permit)

Three (3) times the regular
permit fee.

Three (3) times the regular
permit fee.

Home Loan/Property Transfer Evaluation

$100.00

Well Drinking Water Sample Testing
(E.coli, total coliforms, Nitrates and Arsenic)

Cost of the test rounded to
next highest dollar plus a
$5.00 processing fee

Record Searches: _

» Requested search requires 15 minutes or less.
Requested search requires 16-30 minutes.

Requested search requires 31-45 minutes.

Requested search requires 46-60 minutes.

Requested search for all fractions of an hour beyond 60
minutes will be charged at:

No Charge
$ 30.00
$ 45.00
$ 60.00

$ 30.00 per ¥ hour

Commercial Swimming Pool Permits
= Initial Pool at One Location
=  Second & each subsequent pool at same location

» Not-for-Profit Organization Pool License

Plan Review
= Prior to Construction
= After Construction Commences

= Late Fee for all Swimming Pool Licenses (includes permit

$150.00
$ 90.00

Fees are one-half (1/2) of the
fees identified above for each
category.

$200.00
Three (3) times the regular
permit fee.

Three (3) times the regular

fee) permit fee.

Peizometer Studies (each) $250.00
Septic System Permits

* Residential Septic Construction Permit $225.00
* Construction Septic Construction $225.00
» Repair of Septic Construction Permit $225.00
= Septic Installer Registration $ 40.00
» QOperating/Maintenance Permit (once per 3 years) $ 50.00

Late Fee for Installer Registration (Includes

Three (3) times the regular

Registration) permit fee.
Water Well Construction Permit $100.00
Lead
» Comprehensive environmental lead investigation, not $300.00

including laboratory analysis, per dwelling (initial).

» Comprehensive environmental lead investigation, not $110.00

including laboratory analysis, per dwelling (follow-up).




Radon Test

Cost of the test rounded to
the next nearest dollar plus a
$5.00 processing fee.

B. Healthy Beginnings

SERVICE AMOUNT
Pregnancy Testing $5.00 per test
Dental Fees:

» Periodic Oral Exam $ 38.00
= 15 Oral Exam — Limited $ 63.00
= 1% Oral Exam — Comprehensive $ 68.00
» Prophylaxis (Adult) $ 71.00
*  Prophylaxis (Child) $ 56.00
= Fluoride Treatment (Varnish) $ 31.00
» Fluoride Treatment (Gel) $ 31.00
= Sealant — Per Tooth $ 49.00
= Intraoral Complete Series $ 75.00
» Intraoral X-Rays — Periapical $ 27.00
» Intraoral X-Rays — Periapical (each addt’l) $ 27.00
» Intraoral X-Rays — Occlusal $ 29.00
» Bitewing — 1 single film $ 20.00
» Bitewing X-Rays 2 films $ 40.00
= Bitewing X-Rays 3 films $ 30.00
» Bitewing -4 films $ 62.00
» Panoramic Series $108.00
» Amalgam 1 Surface — Primary $121.00
* Amalgam 2 Surfaces — Primary $150.00
» Amalgam 3 Surfaces — Primary $184.00
* Amalgam 4 Surfaces — Primary $218.00
» Amalgam 1 Surface — Permanent $121.00
» Amalgam 2 Surfaces — Permanent $150.00
* Amalgam 3 Surfaces — Permanent $184.00
»  Amalgam 4 Surfaces — Permanent $218.00
» Stainless Steel Crown — Primary $229.00
» Stainless Steel Crown — Permanent $227.00
* Pulpotomy $161.00
= Resin Based 1 Surface $146.00
» Resin Based 2 Surfaces $182.00
» Resin Based 3 Surfaces $225.00
»  Anterior-Resin based Comp. Crown $330.00
= Recement Crowns $ 72.00
= Sedative Filling $102.00
» Space Maintainer — Fixed (Unilateral) $264.00
o Space Maintainer Recement of Fixed $ 75.00
e Space Maintainer Removal of Fixed $ 50.00
¢ Extraction $124.00

$ 50.00

Behavioral Management




| WIC Services

| No Charge

C. Health Education

SERVICE

AMOUNT

Education Programs at Work-Sites

$ 50.00 per staff member per
Program for up to 4 hours.

$ 10.00 per staff member per
hour after the initial 4 hours.

D. Community Health Nursing

SERVICE

AMOUNT

Private Purchase Vaccine

Actual cost of the vaccine
administered rounded up to
the nearest dollar plus $15.00
administration fee.

Private Purchase Medications

Acquisition cost rounded up
to nearest dollar.

Tuberculosis Skin Tests $25.00 per test
Health screening and evaluation for previous tuberculosis skin
$25.00
test reactor.
Sexually Transmitted Infection Clinic $25.00 per episode

Vaccine for Children and 317 Vaccines

$15.00 Administration fee
per vaccine

Venipuncture Fee

$15.00 per blood draw

Miscellaneous Laboratory Fees

Actual cost of the laboratory
test rounded up to the next
dollar.

Immigration Clinic

$35.00 per visit plus
applicable fees for other
services provided.

Physician Visits for Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening

1.2 times the state
established fee schedule.

Other Clinic Visits
» Levell
= Levelll
= Level III
= Level IV
= Level V

New Client Returning
Client

$ 40.00 $ 20.00

$ 60.00 $ 35.00

$ 90.00 $ 60.00

$140.00 $ 90.00

$180.00 $120.00




A sliding scale will be in
effect similar to the MCH
grant contract.

Pregnancy Testing

$ 5.00 per test

Submission of animal heads to State Department of Health for
Rabies Exam.

$ 25.00 per head

Immunization Record Copy

$5.00 for certified copy

Certification Training Program

$ 25.00 per student for
programs up to 2 hrs plus the
cost of supplies rounded up
to the nearest dollar.

$ 45.00 per student for
programs for 2-4 hours plus
the cost of supplies rounded
up to the nearest dollar.

Lead:
» (Case management each 15 minutes (lead)

$ 10.00 per unit

E. Vital Records Services

SERVICE AMOUNT
Birth Certificate $13.00 each
= Plastic Pouch $ 2.00
Death Certificate $13.00 each
* Non-Certified Death Certificate. $ 6.00
= Large Pouch $ 5.00
Genealogy Records
» Genealogy Records — Non-Certified $ 6.00 each
= Genealogy Records — Certified $13.00 each
Paternity and Legitimations $75.00
» Certified Paternity Affidavit $ 5.00
Corrections to Birth Certificates:
= By Notification $15.00
»  Affidavit of Amendment $20.00
F. Administrative Services
SERVICE AMOUNT
Certification/Notarization Fee for out-of-country documents $ 2.00

Copy Fee
= Black and white copy
= (Color copy

$ 0.10 per page
$ 0.25 per page

No general admission may be charged to anyone attending a
meeting in the Conference Center. Groups may, however, restrict
meetings to their own members and make normal collection of the
duties/ fees from their own members. No buying or selling of

$150.00 per use of the
Conference Center




products or services is permitted on the Health Department
property, except in support of Health Department or Elkhart County
activities. The application and agreement for the use of the
Conference Center needs to be completed and returned along with
fees. The fee Structure for the use of the Conference Center is as
follows:

$100.00 refundable deposit for
the use of Health
Department equipment such
as projectors, screens, etc.

**Please note that no refunds will be granted for any of the fees listed above.






